

Nordic Marine Insurance is growing

We are happy to announce that Jan Limnell is joining Nordic Marine Insurance as Deputy Managing Director and Underwriting Director.

Jan Limnell has a wide experience in shipping and marine insurance and has been with the Finnish insurance company Alandia for almost 30 years. He is highly respected and a recognised expert in the industry. Jan has also been involved in international cooperation within marine insurance for many years and has been chairman for Cefor, vice chairman of IUMIs Hull committee and a member of the Insurance Sweden's Maritime Committee.

Nordic Marine Insurance MD, Dan Lennhammer comments that Jan with his experience and connections in the market will be a very valuable member of the team.

Jan Limnell adds that he is looking forward to joining such an experienced, dedicated team and to work closer to the market.

Jan will join Nordic Marine Insurance in May.

For more information contact: **Dan Lennhammer Managing Director** Email: dan@nmip.se Direct: +46 70 7498260

About Nordic Marine Insurance

Nordic Marine Insurance Ltd (Nordisk Marinförsäkring AB) has been approved as an insurance company by the Swedish FCA (Finansinspektionen) since October 2012.

Nordic Marine Insurance Ltd is a provider of niche Marine insurance products but can also provide cover for H&M insurance and other Marine mainstream insurance products under the MGA contracts.

The company has re-insurance contracts with S&P A-rated companies. The company has Managing General Agent (MGA) contracts with a number of insurance companies on the company market.

Nordic Marine Insurance Ltd has two major shareholders, The West of England Ship Owners Mutual Insurance Association, Luxembourg (West) and Insmar Holdings AB, Sweden.